

**To:** All IEHP Pharmacies  
**From:** IEHP Pharmaceutical Services Department  
**Date:** October 28, 2022  
**Subject:** Cal MediConnect to Medi-Cal Rx Transition (D-SNP)

---

---

Under CalAIM, Medi-Cal transition process for beneficiaries in Medi-Cal delegated plans, such as IEHP, will begin December 2022 for effective date January 1, 2023.

1. The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) will be transitioning the Cal MediConnect (CMC) demonstration to an Exclusively Aligned Enrollment **Dual Eligible Special Needs Plan (D-SNP)**.
2. Some medications and products, including many over-the-counter products, that used to be covered under CMC Medicare Part D may not be covered under D-SNP anymore. In such cases, the request of Prior Authorization review should be directed to Medi-Cal Rx.

Please note that this update applies to IEHP Cal MediConnect Members only, as IEHP Medi-Cal Members' Pharmacy Benefit has been already transitioned to the Magellan Medicaid Administration, Inc. (Magellan), in partnership with DHCS in January 2022.

Please also note that **effective January 1, 2023**, IEHP D-SNP Members' Pharmacy claims need to be processed using new BIN and PCN under the new Pharmacy Benefit Manager (PBM), Med-Impact. Stay tuned for future Pharmacy Times communication.

IEHP Medicare RX Submission Information starting January 1, 2023	RxBin: 015574	RxPCN: ASPROD1	RxGrp: IEH01
--	---------------	----------------	--------------

If you have any questions on this update or other DHCS communications, please:

- Visit the Medi-Cal Rx Bulletins & News site at <https://med-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/provider/pharmacy-news/> or
- Contact Medi-Cal Rx Customer Service Center (CSC) at 1-800-977-2273, which is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year.
- You can also submit questions via email to Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach at [MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com](mailto:MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com).